
LGA

 

Previous ADF Serving ADF
Regular

Serving ADF
Reserves

Current/Proposed
C'wlth Veteran Hub

Current/Proposed
ESO Veteran Hub

RSL Sub-
Branch

RSL
Auxiliaries

Legacy
Clubs

AWW
Branch *

Local Govt
VEP **

Bayside (NSW) 1,167 756 94 8 1
Blacktown 2,876 394 180 5 1 1 1
Burwood 224 33 16 2 1
Camden 1,331 208 81 1 1
Campbelltown (NSW) 2,178 161 95 2 2 1
Canada Bay 802 296 60 2
Canterbury-Bankstown 2,037 202 115 8 3 2
Cumberland 1,017 107 63 5 1
Fairfield 776 53 44 3 1
Georges River 1,229 166 67 5 2 1
Hornsby 1,973 109 81 5 2 1
Hunters Hill 177 11 10 2
Inner West 1,555 269 132 2 1
Ku-ring-gai 1,758 159 100
Lane Cove 431 96 44 1
Liverpool 1,416 1,275 128 1 1 1
Mosman 469 86 28 1
North Sydney 932 228 90 2
Northern Beaches 3,895 233 158 10 2 1
Parramatta 1,996 525 133 2 2 1
Penrith 3,142 343 162 1 2 1
Randwick 1,181 585 122 6 1
Ryde 1,067 132 70 1 1 1
Strathfield 186 208 26
Sutherland 3,712 644 218 8 1 1
Sydney 1,693 1,357 214 6 1 1
The Hills 1,914 280 138
Waverley 510 145 43 4
Willoughby 659 80 55 1 1
Woollahra 592 209 35
Total 42,895 9,350 2,802 3 94 22 1 16 3

Region
 Central West
 Far West
 Illawarra
 Mid North Coast
 Murray
 Newcastle and Hunter
 North Western
 Northern
 Other
 Richmond-Tweed
 Riverina
 South East
 Sydney Metropolitan
 Sydney Surrounds

Other Veteran HubCurrent Veteran Hub - RSL/LifeCare 

LGA
 Bayside (NSW)
 Blacktown
 Burwood
 Camden
 Campbelltown (NSW)
 Canada Bay
 Canterbury-Bankstown
 Cumberland
 Fairfield
 Georges River
 Hornsby
 Hunters Hill
 Inner West
 Ku-ring-gai
 Lane Cove
 Liverpool
 Mosman
 North Sydney
 Northern Beaches
 Parramatta

Hubs & ESOs

Gender

Age Groups

DVA Clients

DVA Top 10s

Proposed Veteran HubSource: ABS Census Data 2021 *AWW - Australian War Widow     **VEP - Veteran Employment Program

Report updated: 17-07-2023
Discrepancies may occur due to cohort sizes

Veteran Landscape by Local Government Area (LGA)



Region
 Central West
 Far West
 Illawarra
 Mid North Coast
 Murray
 Newcastle and Hunter
 North Western
 Northern
 Other
 Richmond-Tweed
 Riverina
 South East
 Sydney Metropolitan
 Sydney Surrounds

1,875,532
Male Total Population

49.1%
% Total Population

Males

38,503
Previous ADF

89.8%
% Population Previous ADF

7,371
Serving ADF - Regular

78.8%
% Population Serving ADF - Regular

2,337
Serving ADF - Reserves

83.4%
% Population Serving ADF - Reserves

1,946,984
Female Total Population

50.9%
% Total Population

Females

4,413
Previous ADF

10.3%
% Population Previous ADF

2,019
Serving ADF - Regular

21.6%
% Population Serving ADF - Regular

453
Serving ADF - Reserves

16.2%
% Population Serving ADF - Reserves

3,822,503
Total Population

Population

42,895
Previous ADF

1.1%
% Population

9,350
Serving ADF - Regular

0.2%
% Population

2,802
Serving ADF - Reserves

0.1%
% Population

LGA
 Bayside (NSW)
 Blacktown
 Burwood
 Camden
 Campbelltown (NSW)
 Canada Bay
 Canterbury-Bankstown
 Cumberland
 Fairfield
 Georges River
 Hornsby
 Hunters Hill
 Inner West
 Ku-ring-gai
 Lane Cove
 Liverpool
 Mosman
 North Sydney
 Northern Beaches
 Parramatta

Hubs & ESOs

Gender

Age Groups

DVA Clients

DVA Top 10s

Veteran Landscape by Local Government Area (LGA) - Gender Report updated: 17-07-2023
Discrepancies may occur in percentages due to cohort sizes

Source: ABS Census Data 2021



Serving ADF Regular -

Aged 15-24: 2,009 (21%)

Aged 25-34: 3,853 (41%)

1,963 (21%)

1,145 (12%) 414 (4%)

Aged 35-44:

Aged 45-54:
Aged 55-64:

9,350

Region
 Central West
 Far West
 Illawarra
 Mid North Coast
 Murray
 Newcastle and Hunter
 North Western
 Northern
 Other
 Richmond-Tweed
 Riverina
 South East
 Sydney Metropolitan
 Sydney Surrounds

LGA
 Bayside (NSW)
 Blacktown
 Burwood
 Camden
 Campbelltown (NSW)
 Canada Bay
 Canterbury-Bankstown
 Cumberland
 Fairfield
 Georges River
 Hornsby
 Hunters Hill
 Inner West
 Ku-ring-gai
 Lane Cove
 Liverpool
 Mosman
 North Sydney
 Northern Beaches
 Parramatta

Serving ADF Reserves -

Aged 15-24: 370 (13%)

859 (31%)

Aged 35-44: 632 (23%)

477 (17%)

Aged 55-64: 456 (16%)

Aged 25-34:

Aged 45-54:

2,802

Hubs & ESOs

Gender

Age Groups

DVA Clients

DVA Top 10s

Veteran Landscape by Local Government Area (LGA) - Age distribution Report updated: 17-07-2023
Discrepancies may occur in percentages due to cohort sizes

Source: ABS Census Data 2021 Age groups are in line with Australian Bureau of Statistics classifications

Previous ADF -

Aged 15-24: 486 (1%)

3,798 (9%)

5,744 (13%)

Aged 55-64: 6,883 (16%)Aged 65-74: 9,404 (22%)

8,111 (19%)

Aged 85+: 5,726 (13%)

2,785 (6%)
Aged 35-44:

Aged 45-54:Aged 75-84:

Aged 25-34:

42,895



Census data

Total DVA Clients 

LGA
 

Previous ADF Serving ADF DVA Clients Gold Card Holders White Card Holders Service Pensioners War Widows Dependants

Bayside (NSW) 1,167 850 1,209 239 827 133 151 237
Blacktown 2,876 574 1,933 553 1,009 460 226 467
Burwood 224 49 148 39 56 51 20 45
Camden 1,331 289 948 254 560 145 104 211
Campbelltown (NSW) 2,178 256 1,497 523 642 396 218 433
Canada Bay 802 356 635 154 369 100 80 135
Canterbury-Bankstown 2,037 317 2,228 488 463 1,305 320 975
Cumberland 1,017 170 854 230 235 407 135 362
Fairfield 776 97 2,384 162 229 2,013 67 998
Georges River 1,229 233 820 304 347 175 188 291
Hornsby 1,973 190 1,027 416 426 200 224 354
Hunters Hill 177 21 104 52 32 21 28 43
Inner West 1,555 401 943 194 542 187 98 197
Ku-ring-gai 1,758 259 936 397 418 97 235 309
Lane Cove 431 140 253 71 153 23 33 47
Liverpool 1,416 1,403 1,785 270 977 484 97 358
Mosman 469 114 300 126 126 27 67 89
North Sydney 932 318 556 159 347 24 78 87
Northern Beaches 3,895 391 2,343 1,033 959 392 557 804
Parramatta 1,996 658 1,536 392 836 307 216 396
Penrith 3,142 505 2,024 648 1,071 461 238 495
Randwick 1,181 707 1,112 275 668 110 150 226
Ryde 1,067 202 692 218 316 139 133 221
Strathfield 186 234 248 32 143 59 24 57
Sutherland 3,712 862 2,428 817 1,282 324 466 694
Sydney 1,693 1,571 1,533 204 1,143 118 84 154
The Hills 1,914 418 1,204 353 657 206 144 280
Waverley 510 188 376 93 223 36 41 68
Willoughby 659 135 385 142 183 40 87 120
Woollahra 592 244 353 127 187 22 79 91
Total 42,895 12,152 32,794 8,965 15,426 8,462 4,588 9,244

Region
 Central West
 Far West
 Illawarra
 Mid North Coast
 Murray
 Newcastle and Hunter
 North Western
 Northern
 Other
 Richmond-Tweed
 Riverina
 South East
 Sydney Metropolitan
 Sydney Surrounds

LGA
 Bayside (NSW)
 Blacktown
 Burwood
 Camden
 Campbelltown (NSW)
 Canada Bay
 Canterbury-Bankstown
 Cumberland
 Fairfield
 Georges River
 Hornsby
 Hunters Hill
 Inner West
 Ku-ring-gai
 Lane Cove
 Liverpool
 Mosman
 North Sydney
 Northern Beaches
 Parramatta

Hubs & ESOs

Gender

Age Groups

DVA Clients

DVA Top 10s

Census and DVA Data by Local Government Area (LGA) Report updated: 17-07-2023
Discrepancies may occur due to differences in

collection dates of data

DVA Clients who are either a Previous or Serving ADF member

DVA Clients who are the spouse or dependant of a Previous or Serving ADF member

Sources:
1. ABS Census Data 2021
2. DVA Data - Pensioners and Treatment Card Holders @ 30 December 2022



Census data

Total DVA Clients 

LGA White Card
Holders
 

Sutherland 1,282
Sydney 1,143
Penrith 1,071
Blacktown 1,009
Liverpool 977
Northern Beaches 959
Parramatta 836
Bayside (NSW) 827
Randwick 668
Georges River 347
North Sydney 347
Total 9,466

LGA DVA Clients
 

Sutherland 2,428
Fairfield 2,384
Northern Beaches 2,343
Canterbury-Bankstown 2,228
Penrith 2,024
Blacktown 1,933
Liverpool 1,785
Parramatta 1,536
Sydney 1,533
Campbelltown (NSW) 1,497
Total 19,691

LGA Service
Pensioners
 

Fairfield 2,013
Canterbury-Bankstown 1,305
Liverpool 484
Penrith 461
Blacktown 460
Cumberland 407
Campbelltown (NSW) 396
Northern Beaches 392
Sutherland 324
Parramatta 307
Total 6,549

LGA War
Widows
 

Northern Beaches 557
Sutherland 466
Canterbury-Bankstown 320
Penrith 238
Ku-ring-gai 235
Blacktown 226
Hornsby 224
Campbelltown (NSW) 218
Parramatta 216
Georges River 188
Total 2,888

LGA Previous
ADF
 

Northern Beaches 3,895
Sutherland 3,712
Penrith 3,142
Blacktown 2,876
Campbelltown (NSW) 2,178
Canterbury-Bankstown 2,037
Parramatta 1,996
Hornsby 1,973
The Hills 1,914
Ku-ring-gai 1,758
Total 25,481

Hubs & ESOs

Gender

Age Groups

DVA Clients

DVA Top 10s

LGA Dependants
 

Fairfield 998
Canterbury-Bankstown 975
Northern Beaches 804
Sutherland 694
Penrith 495
Blacktown 467
Campbelltown (NSW) 433
Parramatta 396
Cumberland 362
Liverpool 358
Total 5,982

LGA Gold Card
Holders
 

Northern Beaches 1,033
Sutherland 817
Penrith 648
Blacktown 553
Campbelltown (NSW) 523
Canterbury-Bankstown 488
Hornsby 416
Ku-ring-gai 397
Parramatta 392
The Hills 353
Total 5,620

LGA Serving
ADF
 

Sydney 1,571
Liverpool 1,403
Sutherland 862
Bayside (NSW) 850
Randwick 707
Parramatta 658
Blacktown 574
Penrith 505
The Hills 418
Inner West 401
Total 7,949

Region
 Central West
 Far West
 Illawarra
 Mid North Coast
 Murray
 Newcastle and Hunter
 North Western
 Northern
 Other
 Richmond-Tweed
 Riverina
 South East
 Sydney Metropolitan
 Sydney Surrounds

LGA
 Bayside (NSW)
 Blacktown
 Burwood
 Camden
 Campbelltown (NSW)
 Canada Bay
 Canterbury-Bankstown
 Cumberland
 Fairfield
 Georges River
 Hornsby
 Hunters Hill
 Inner West
 Ku-ring-gai
 Lane Cove
 Liverpool
 Mosman
 North Sydney
 Northern Beaches
 Parramatta

DVA Clients who are either a Previous or Serving ADF member

DVA Clients who are the spouse or dependant of a Previous or Serving ADF member

Census and DVA Data - Top 10 Local Government Areas (LGAs)

Sources:
1. ABS Census Data 2021
2. DVA Data - Pensioners and Treatment Card Holders @ 30 December 2022

Report updated: 17-07-2023
Discrepancies may occur due to differences in

collection dates of data




